

| No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS   |
|----|------|--|--|
|    |      |  | <p>SA No. 157 of 2024<br/><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, learned counsel for the proposed appellant and Mr. Shankar Aggarwal learned counsel (through Video Conferencing) for respondent no. 1/1.</p> <p>2. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 20.03.2025.</p> <p>3. Both, the appellant and respondent no. 1/1 are directed to appear in person before this Court on the date fixed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Mahra J.)</b><br/>18.02.2025</p> <p>Ujjwal</p> |