

| No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|----|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>SA No.157 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shankar Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. In sequel to order dated 27.12.2024, the parties are present before this Court.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the parties would submit that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties, therefore, the case may be referred for mediation.</p> <p>5. In view of the above, the matter is referred for mediation. Let the parties appear before the Member Secretary, Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority today i.e. 19.06.2025.</p> <p>6. The Member Secretary, Uttarakhand State Legal Services Authority is requested to appoint a mediator in this matter.</p> <p>7. Report of the Mediator be submitted after three weeks.</p> <p>8. List this matter on 17.07.2025 along with report of the Mediator.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay,J.) 19.06.2025</p> <p>SS</p> |