

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="703 353 1038 387">SA No.157 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="703 394 1297 432"><b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="703 454 1487 539">Mr. Yash Bisht, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="703 568 1487 654">2. Mr. Shankar Aggarwal, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="703 683 1487 972">3. Vide order dated 19.06.2025, parties were referred for mediation. Report of the mediator dated 11.07.2025 reveals that the parties are not inclined to settle their dispute through mediation and the mediation proceedings are closed.</p> <p data-bbox="703 1001 1487 1086">4. List this case on 14.08.2025 for admission.</p> <p data-bbox="1038 1227 1453 1294" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b> 17.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="703 1328 735 1350">ss</p>

--	--	--	--