

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SA No.157 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shankar Aggarwal, Advocate for the caveator/respondent.</p> <p>The Registry has pointed out the defect(s).</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant has taken the Court to the valuation at para 35 of the WS/counter claim.</p> <p>In such view of the matter, the defect(s) as pointed out by the Registry are ignored. There is not defect(s) as such.</p> <p>The Urgency Application has been filed on behalf of the appellant.</p> <p>In such view of the matter, list on 14.05.2026 for admission.</p> <p>Urgency Application (IA No.2 of 2026) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>Ravi</p>

